OLD COLLINS. HOG FARM

On December 7,1920
AT. 10:30 A. M.

The Collins Hog Farm, located four and one-half miles

northwest of South Bend, Ind., on improved road, will

be offered to the highest bidder. Sale to be on the

premises.

CHARACTER OF SOIL —There are two hundred and one (201)

acres In this farm, all of which is a flood clay sandy loaih and under

cultivation. •

- -t *

BUILDINGS—Good eiflht (8) room house, with cellar, concrete

garage, 12x20 feet; good barn, hip roof, 40x100 feet, built for stock

purposes; double corn crib, 16 feet long;